
Lee (14-3) -vs- Lincoln Memorial (10-9)
3/3/2026 at Harrogate, TN

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Lee 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 5 13 1
Lincoln Memorial 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 6 12 1

Lee 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robert Hicks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Braden Gabel rf 5 2 3 0 1 0 0
    Ryan Valdes rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Collier ss 6 0 2 0 0 2 2
Nate Caraballo c/1b 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
JJ Williams cf 5 0 2 2 0 1 0
Isaiah French dh/c 4 1 1 1 1 0 3
Keilin Sanders 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Adam Hernandez 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Casen Youngblood ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Noah Briggs pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Franklin 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nate Dunfee lf 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
Cody Turner 1b/p 4 2 2 0 1 1 0
Mason Bratcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braylon Hall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Choate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Pickens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coates Massey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Brew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Nease p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 5 13 4 4 10 11

2B: Cody Turner (2)
SF: Nate Caraballo (2)
SB: Braden Gabel (1)
CS: Isaiah French (1)
HBP: Nate Caraballo (1); Keilin Sanders (2)
E: Landon Franklin (1)

Lincoln Memorial 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gabe Gray ss 6 1 2 0 0 0 5
Caleb Jordan 3b 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Brady Morse dh 6 0 1 2 0 0 3
Peyton Mullannix rf 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Ford Hallock rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alex Kowalski 1b 5 1 3 1 0 0 2
Aaron Hobson 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Ayden Jackson 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nick Kaelin c 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Cj Dugan lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Kevin Fernandez cf 5 0 1 1 0 2 2
Dylan Maire p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Jeffcoat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Merrick Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Hanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Edds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aj Hootman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradric Helton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Zoeller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Easton Barnett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 6 12 6 3 8 13

2B: Brady Morse (1); Kevin Fernandez (1)
SH: Nick Kaelin (1)
CS: Caleb Jordan (1)
HBP: Caleb Jordan (2); Alex Kowalski (1); Nick Kaelin (1); Cj Dugan
(2)
E: Aaron Hobson (1)
DP: 1

Lee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mason Bratcher 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 4 5 2 0 32
Braylon Hall 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 19
Hayden Choate 1.2 3 2 2 0 2 1 0 3 0 7 10 0 2 29
Tyler Pickens 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 13
Coates Massey 0.2 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 12
Alex Brew 1.1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 6 9 0 3 12
Landon Nease 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 6
Cody Turner (L, 1-2) 1.2 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 2 –
Totals 12 6 6 3 8 2 1 6 0 40 50 11 9 123

Lincoln Memorial IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Maire 2.0 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 7 8 0 1 23
Josh Jeffcoat 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 12
Merrick Graham 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 6
Eli Hanna 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 12
Eli Edds 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 15
Aj Hootman 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 16
Bradric Helton 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 1 17
Gavin Zoeller 0.1 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 20
Easton Barnett (W, 2-0) 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 7 2 1 22
Totals 13 5 4 4 10 0 0 3 0 38 47 10 7 143



 
Win: Easton Barnett (2-0)
Loss: Cody Turner (1-2)
HBP: Hayden Choate, Coates Massey, Alex Brew, Dylan Maire, Bradric Helton, Easton Barnett
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:34   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Lee - Top of 1st LEE LIN
Braden Gabel singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Braden Gabel stole second. 0 0
Luke Collier struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFF). 0 0
Isaiah French singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Braden Gabel scored. 1 0
Cody Turner struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 1 0
Isaiah French out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 1st LEE LIN
Gabe Gray singled to center field (3-2 FBKBB). 1 0
Caleb Jordan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Gabe Gray advanced to second on a balk. 1 0
Brady Morse lined out to rf (1-2 KSFFBF). 1 0
Peyton Mullannix walked (3-0 BBBB); Gabe Gray advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Alex Kowalski flied out to lf (1-2 BFS). 1 0

Lee - Top of 2nd LEE LIN
JJ Williams struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Nate Caraballo struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 0
Keilin Sanders hit by pitch (0-1 F). 1 0
Adam Hernandez reached on a fielder's choice; Keilin Sanders out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 2nd LEE LIN
Braylon Hall to p for Mason Bratcher. 1 0
Aaron Hobson popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
Nick Kaelin singled through the left side. 1 0
Cj Dugan walked (3-1 BBBKB); Nick Kaelin advanced to second. 1 0
Kevin Fernandez popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 1 0
Gabe Gray flied out to cf (3-2 BFSBB). 1 0

Lee - Top of 3rd LEE LIN
Josh Jeffcoat to p for Dylan Maire. 1 0
Nate Dunfee flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Braden Gabel lined out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 1 0
Luke Collier singled to center field (2-2 FBBKF). 1 0
Isaiah French grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 1 0

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 3rd LEE LIN
Hayden Choate to p for Braylon Hall. 1 0
Caleb Jordan hit by pitch. 1 0
Caleb Jordan out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Brady Morse grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBKFBFF). 1 0
Peyton Mullannix struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 1 0

Lee - Top of 4th LEE LIN
Merrick Graham to p for Josh Jeffcoat. 1 0
Cody Turner grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 0
JJ Williams flied out to 2b to right field. 1 0
Nate Caraballo struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 0



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 4th LEE LIN
Alex Kowalski singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 0
Aaron Hobson struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 1 0
Alex Kowalski advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Nick Kaelin singled to center field, RBI (2-1 SBB); Alex Kowalski scored. 1 1
Cj Dugan hit by pitch (0-1 S); Nick Kaelin advanced to second. 1 1
Kevin Fernandez doubled through the right side, RBI; Cj Dugan advanced to third; Nick Kaelin scored. 1 2
Gabe Gray reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Kevin Fernandez advanced to third; Cj Dugan out at home
3b to c. 1 2
Caleb Jordan hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Gabe Gray advanced to second. 1 2
Tyler Pickens to p for Hayden Choate. 1 2
Brady Morse lined out to rf (1-2 KBK). 1 2

Lee - Top of 5th LEE LIN
Eli Hanna to p for Merrick Graham. 1 2
Keilin Sanders singled to center field (0-2 FK). 1 2
Adam Hernandez singled to pitcher (1-1 BF); Keilin Sanders advanced to second. 1 2
Nate Dunfee struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 2
Braden Gabel walked (3-2 SBFBBB); Adam Hernandez advanced to second; Keilin Sanders advanced to
third. 1 2
Luke Collier grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); Braden Gabel out on the play. 1 2

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 5th LEE LIN
Peyton Mullannix flied out to cf (3-2 FBBBF). 1 2
Alex Kowalski grounded out to ss (2-2 FKBB). 1 2
Aaron Hobson struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 1 2

Lee - Top of 6th LEE LIN
Eli Edds to p for Eli Hanna. 1 2
Isaiah French flied out to cf. 1 2
Cody Turner doubled to center field (1-2 KBS). 1 2
JJ Williams singled to second base (1-2 KSFB); Cody Turner advanced to third. 1 2
JJ Williams advanced to second on an error by 2b; Cody Turner scored, unearned. 2 2
Nate Caraballo flied out to cf, SAC; JJ Williams advanced to third. 2 2
Keilin Sanders flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 2 2

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 6th LEE LIN
Coates Massey to p for Tyler Pickens. 2 2
Nick Kaelin hit by pitch. 2 2
Cj Dugan struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBFF). 2 2
Kevin Fernandez struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 2 2
Gabe Gray singled to center field; Nick Kaelin advanced to third. 2 2
Alex Brew to p for Coates Massey. 2 2
Caleb Jordan singled to third base, RBI (1-1 KB); Gabe Gray advanced to second; Nick Kaelin scored. 2 3
Brady Morse doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Caleb Jordan scored; Gabe Gray scored. 2 5
Peyton Mullannix grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 5

Lee - Top of 7th LEE LIN
Aj Hootman to p for Eli Edds. 2 5
Ayden Jackson to 2b for Aaron Hobson. 2 5
Adam Hernandez struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK). 2 5
Nate Dunfee out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 2 5
Braden Gabel singled to right field (2-2 BFFB). 2 5
Luke Collier singled to left field (1-2 KFBF); Braden Gabel advanced to second. 2 5
Isaiah French popped up to c (0-2 KF). 2 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 7th LEE LIN
Alex Kowalski hit by pitch (2-1 BFB). 2 5
Ayden Jackson singled to pitcher (1-0 B); Alex Kowalski advanced to second. 2 5
Nick Kaelin grounded out to p, SAC; Ayden Jackson advanced to second; Alex Kowalski advanced to third. 2 5
Cj Dugan hit by pitch (0-1 K). 2 5
Kevin Fernandez struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 2 5
Gabe Gray reached on a fielder's choice; Cj Dugan out at second 2b unassisted. 2 5

Lee - Top of 8th LEE LIN
Bradric Helton to p for Aj Hootman. 2 5
Cody Turner doubled to left field (3-2 KSBBB). 2 5
JJ Williams grounded out to 2b; Cody Turner advanced to third. 2 5
Nate Caraballo hit by pitch (3-1 SBBB). 2 5
Keilin Sanders struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 5
Casen Youngblood pinch hit for Adam Hernandez. 2 5
Casen Youngblood walked (3-2 BBKSBB); Nate Caraballo advanced to second. 2 5
Noah Briggs pinch ran for Casen Youngblood. 2 5
Nate Dunfee singled to second base; Noah Briggs out at second 2b unassisted. 2 5

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 8th LEE LIN
Landon Franklin to 2b. 2 5
Landon Nease to p for Alex Brew. 2 5
Caleb Jordan popped up to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 2 5
Brady Morse lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 2 5
Peyton Mullannix grounded out to 2b. 2 5

Lee - Top of 9th LEE LIN
Gavin Zoeller to p for Bradric Helton. 2 5
Ford Hallock to rf for Peyton Mullannix. 2 5
Braden Gabel singled to right field (1-2 BKF). 2 5
Luke Collier flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 2 5
Isaiah French walked (3-2 BKBBFFB); Braden Gabel advanced to second. 2 5
Cody Turner walked (3-1 BBKBB); Isaiah French advanced to second; Braden Gabel advanced to third. 2 5
Easton Barnett to p for Gavin Zoeller. 2 5
JJ Williams singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BFBSFF); Cody Turner advanced to third; Isaiah French scored;
Braden Gabel scored. 4 5
Nate Caraballo flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-1 BBS); Cody Turner scored. 5 5
Keilin Sanders hit by pitch (0-2 KK); JJ Williams advanced to second. 5 5
Landon Franklin flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 5

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 9th LEE LIN
Cody Turner to p for Landon Nease. 5 5
Isaiah French to c for Nate Caraballo. 5 5
Nate Caraballo to 1b for Robert Hicks. 5 5
Alex Kowalski singled to center field. 5 5
Ayden Jackson reached on a fielder's choice; Alex Kowalski out at second p to 2b. 5 5
Nick Kaelin reached on a fielder's choice; Ayden Jackson advanced to second on an error by 2b. 5 5
Cj Dugan struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 5 5
Kevin Fernandez popped up to 2b (0-2 FK). 5 5

Lee - Top of 10th LEE LIN
Nate Dunfee struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKFF). 5 5
Braden Gabel grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBSFF). 5 5
Luke Collier struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 5 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 10th LEE LIN
Ryan Valdes to rf for Braden Gabel. 5 5
Gabe Gray grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 5 5
Caleb Jordan singled to right field. 5 5
Brady Morse lined out to 3b. 5 5
Ford Hallock walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Caleb Jordan advanced to second. 5 5
Alex Kowalski singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKK); Ford Hallock advanced to second; Caleb Jordan scored. 5 6


